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MEDICAL STAFF 

Jason Blomstedt, D.O. 
Family Medicine Physician 
McCook Clinic 

Craig Erickson, M.D. 
Emergency Medicine 

Walter Eskildsen, M.D. 
General Surgeon 
Surgical Associates 

Hope Ferguson, M.D. 
Family Medicine Physician 
McCook Clinic 

KrisƟn Fulkerson, M.D. 
Family Medicine Physician 
McCook Clinic – CurƟs Medical Center 

Benjamin George, M.D. 
Medical Oncology 

Richard Lawton, M.D. 
Orthopedic Surgeon 

Bruce Mikesell, M.D. 
Emergency Medicine 

MaƩhew Nielsen, M.D. 
Family Medicine Physician 
McCook Clinic 

Lorinda Reece, M.D. 
Family Medicine Physician 
McCook Clinic 

John West, M.D. 
Family Medicine Physician 
McCook Clinic 
 

 

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS 

Michelle Braget, PA-C 
Orthopedic Surgery 

Teresa Hodgson, PA-C 
Trenton Medical Clinic 

Kaitlyn Huxoll, PA-C 
Orthopedic Surgery 

Amber Reynolds-Lorentz, PA-C 
Anderson Center for RadiaƟon & Oncology 

Alysia Sheets, PA-C 
McCook Clinic 

 
NURSE PRACTITIONERS 

Alyssa Bauer, NP-C 
McCook Clinic 

Ellen Branham, NP-C 
RadiaƟon Oncology 

Mareesa Hasenauer, NP-C 
CurƟs Medical Center  

Cathy Jibben, DNP-C 
Behavioral Health 

Naomi Olson, DNP-C 
McCook Clinic 

Whitney Schoenemann, NP-C 
McCook Clinic 

Hannah Taylor, NP-C 
McCook Clinic 

Ashley Vontz, NP-C 
McCook Clinic 

 



BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
(308) 344-8280 

Cathy Jibben, DNP-C 
Behavioral Health 

EMERGENCY MEDICINE 

Craig Erickson, M.D. 
Emergency Medicine 

Bruce Mikesell, M.D. 
Emergency Medicine 

FAMILY MEDICINE 
MCCOOK CLINIC | (308) 344-4110 
TRENTON MEDICAL CLINIC | (308) 334-5155 
CURTIS MEDICAL CENTER | (308) 367-4162 

Jason Blomstedt, D.O. 
Family Medicine Physician 
McCook Clinic 

Hope Ferguson, M.D. 
Family Medicine Physician 
McCook Clinic 

KrisƟn Fulkerson, M.D. 
Family Medicine Physician 
McCook Clinic – CurƟs Medical Center 

MaƩhew Nielsen, M.D. 
Family Medicine Physician 
McCook Clinic 

Lorinda Reece, M.D. 
Family Medicine Physician 
McCook Clinic 

John West, M.D. 
Family Medicine Physician 
McCook Clinic 

Alyssa Bauer, NP-C 
McCook Clinic 

Mareesa Hasenauer, NP-C 
CurƟs Medical Center – Closing Sept. 30, 2025 

Teresa Hodgson, PA-C 
Trenton Medical Clinic 

Naomi Olson, DNP-C 
McCook Clinic 

Alysia Sheets, PA-C 
McCook Clinic 

Whitney Schoenemann, NP-C 
McCook Clinic 

Hannah Taylor, NP-C 
McCook Clinic 

Ashley Vontz, NP-C 
McCook Clinic 

GENERAL SURGERY 
(308) 345-7878 

Walter Eskildsen, M.D. 
General Surgeon 
Surgical Associates 

ONCOLOGY 
(308) 344-8285 

Benjamin George, M.D. 
Medical Oncology 

Ellen Branham, NP-C 
RadiaƟon Oncology 

Amber Reynolds-Lorentz, PA-C 
Anderson Center for RadiaƟon & Oncology 

ORTHOPEDICS 
(308) 344-8285 

Richard Lawton, M.D. 
Orthopedic Surgeon 

Michelle Braget, PA-C 
Orthopedic Surgery 

Kaitlyn Huxoll, PA-C 
Orthopedic Surgery 


